
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:20
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
YOUTH HOSTELS 
Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of youth hostels set up/functioning in various parts of the country so far, location-wise; 

(b) the details of youth hostels constructed in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, location and state-
wise; and 

(c) the number of youth hostels proposed to be constructed during the current five year plan, location-wise and the steps being taken
by Government in this regards?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

(a) Eighty Three (83) Youth Hostels have so far been constructed in the country and one more Youth Hostel is under advanced stage of
construction. 

A statement showing list of Youth Hostels, State-wise/Location-wise is annexed. 

(b) &(c) No new youth hostel has been constructed in the country during the last three years and the current year and there is no
proposal for construction of any new youth hostel during the current five year plan. 
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